



13 August 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1052/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request:

1. Please confirm which of the following Service's Public Health in your Authority currently commissions:

a. School entry vision screening

Answer: No

b. School entry hearing screening

Answer: No

c. NCMP

Answer: Yes

d. Other systematic health screening of primary school children (please specify)

Answer: None

2. If the answer to Question 1. Is yes, what is the name of the organisation currently commissioned to provide these services?

Answer: Not Applicable

3. If school Entry Vision Screening is commissioned, does your Commissioner require the provider delivers its service according to Public Health England's Service Specifications for child vision screening?

Answer: Not Applicable

4. When was the service last audited?

Answer: Not Applicable

5. According to the latest audit does the provider meet PHE's Service Specifications:

- i. Fully
- ii. Partially (please specify)
- iii. No information available / not audited

Answer: Not Applicable

6. When is the current contracting period due to end? Or when are these services going to be tendered next?

Answer: Not Applicable

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Data Protection Officer, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council